MMD Components, 30400 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA, 92688
Phone: (949) 709-5075, Fax: (949) 709-3536,   www.mmdcomp.com
In the event of conflict, the requirements of this specification shall govern. Revision: SSIC020509 A
Revisions only with customer approval 1 of 2 Release: AWB Date: 02/06/09
SSI Series – 5 x 7 Spread Spectrum Clock Oscillator
 Wide Frequency Range
 Direct Drop-in Replacement

Vol = 30% max or grounded to Disable Output (High
Impedance)
PART NUMBER GUIDE:
5 X 7 Ceramic SMD
SSI Frequency
Please Consult with MMD Sales Department for any other Parameters or Options
Operating Temperature
Blank = 0°C to +70°C
27 = -20°C to +70°C
48 = -40°C to +85°C
Symmetry
Blank = 40/60%
A = 45/55%
Packaging
Blank = Bulk
T = Tape and ReelC = CMOS
Output
C
Supply Voltage
Pin 1 Connection
H = Tri-state
Frequency
Stability
020 = ±20 ppm
025 = ±25 ppm
050 = ±50 ppm
100 = ±100 ppm
H
3 = +3.30 VDC
2 = +2.50 VDC
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS:
7.20 [.283] MAX 1.40 [.055] MAX
5.20 [.205]
MAX
1.20 [.047]
1.40 [.055]
5.08 [.200]
12
3 4
5.08 [.200]
4.20 [.165]
2.00 [.079]
2.20 [.087]
DIMENSION IN BRACKETS ARE IN INCHES
EXTERNAL BYPASS CAPACITOR IS RECOMMENDED
SUGGESTED
LAND PATTERN
MXXXXX
SYYMML
XXXXX
PIN 1 INDICATOR LOCATED
IN THIS AREA.
OUTPUTPIN 8
SUPPLY VOLTAGEPIN 14
PIN CONNECTIONS
CASE GROUND
PIN 1
PIN 7
TRI-STATE
ENVIRONMENTAL/MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION: MARKING DETAIL:
Shock MIL-STD-883, Meth 2002, Cond B
Solderability MIL-STD-883, Meth 2003
Vibration MIL-STD-883, Meth 2007, Cond A
Gross Leak Test MIL-STD-883, Meth 1014, Cond C
Fine Leak Test MIL-STD-883, Meth 1014, Cond A
Reflow Solder +260ºC for 10 sec max
Line 1 = MXXXXX
M = MMD COMPONENTS
XXXXX = Frequency in MHZ
Line 2 = SYYMML
S = Internal Code
YYMM = 4 Digit Date Code (Year / Month)
L = Denotes RoHS Compliant